

# Maine Turnpike Authority

## BIDS RECEIVED FOR CONTRACT

2008.05

CONCRETE REPAIR, MEMBRANE AND PAVING DUTTON HILL ROAD BRIDGE MM59.9,

4/15/2008 2:00:00 PM

COMPANY NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
Wyman & Simpson Inc. Richmond, ME	\$984,888.00
CPM Constructors Freeport, ME	\$1,090,195.00
T Buck Construction Auburn, ME	\$1,091,375.00

**Maine Turnpike Authority****2008.05 Concrete Repair, Membrane and Paving Dutton Hill Road Bridge MM59.9, Route 122 Bridge MM74.0, Rout****Wyman & Simpson Inc.****Richmond, ME**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	3,489.00	SY	\$15.00	\$52,335.00
206.082	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	6.00	CY	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
403.21	Hot Bituminous Pavement, 9.5 MM	335.00	TON	\$165.00	\$55,275.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	62.00	Gal	\$30.00	\$1,860.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	472.00	LF	\$3.00	\$1,416.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing- Splice Modification	88.00	EA	\$100.00	\$8,800.00
508.145	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	2,884.00	SY	\$20.00	\$57,680.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	1,529.00	SY	\$23.00	\$35,167.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	117.00	SF	\$160.00	\$18,720.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	333.00	SF	\$110.00	\$36,630.00
518.6315	Fascia and Overhang Repairs	1,556.00	SF	\$150.00	\$233,400.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 - Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	24.00	EA	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
518.80	Concrete Deck Repairs	3,079.00	SF	\$40.00	\$123,160.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	162.00	SF	\$110.00	\$17,820.00
520.2211	Expansion Joint Modifications - Route 122	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
520.2212	Expansion Joint Modifications - Route 197	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
520.2213	Expansion Joint Modifications - Gardiner Interchange	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	44.00	LF	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	4,500.00	LF	\$0.30	\$1,350.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	1,810.00	SF	\$1.00	\$1,810.00
627.86	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	120.00	EA	\$2.50	\$300.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	80.00	MH	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	80.00	HR	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
631.36	Foreman	40.00	HR	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	2.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	7.00	EA	\$125.00	\$875.00
652.33	Drum	174.00	EA	\$55.00	\$9,570.00
652.35	Construction Signs	2,066.00	SF	\$20.00	\$41,320.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	24.00	MH	\$25.00	\$600.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	1.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	2.00	EA	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00

**Wyman & Simpson Inc. Total Bid****\$984,888.00**

**Maine Turnpike Authority****2008.05 Concrete Repair, Membrane and Paving Dutton Hill Road Bridge MM59.9, Route 122 Bridge MM74.0, Rout****CPM Constructors****Freeport, ME**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	3,489.00	SY	\$20.00	\$69,780.00
206.082	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	6.00	CY	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
403.21	Hot Bituminous Pavement, 9.5 MM	335.00	TON	\$165.00	\$55,275.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	62.00	Gal	\$30.00	\$1,860.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	472.00	LF	\$5.00	\$2,360.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing- Splice Modification	88.00	EA	\$70.00	\$6,160.00
508.145	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	2,884.00	SY	\$22.00	\$63,448.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	1,529.00	SY	\$20.00	\$30,580.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	117.00	SF	\$75.00	\$8,775.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	333.00	SF	\$110.00	\$36,630.00
518.6315	Fascia and Overhang Repairs	1,556.00	SF	\$185.00	\$287,860.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 - Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	24.00	EA	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
518.80	Concrete Deck Repairs	3,079.00	SF	\$55.00	\$169,345.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	162.00	SF	\$150.00	\$24,300.00
520.2211	Expansion Joint Modifications - Route 122	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
520.2212	Expansion Joint Modifications - Route 197	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
520.2213	Expansion Joint Modifications - Gardiner Interchange	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	44.00	LF	\$120.00	\$5,280.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	4,500.00	LF	\$0.35	\$1,575.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	1,810.00	SF	\$1.10	\$1,991.00
627.86	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	120.00	EA	\$5.00	\$600.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	80.00	MH	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	80.00	HR	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
631.36	Foreman	40.00	HR	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	2.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	7.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
652.33	Drum	174.00	EA	\$55.00	\$9,570.00
652.35	Construction Signs	2,066.00	SF	\$16.00	\$33,056.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	24.00	MH	\$25.00	\$600.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	1.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	2.00	EA	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00

**CPM Constructors Total Bid****\$1,090,195.00**

**Maine Turnpike Authority****2008.05 Concrete Repair, Membrane and Paving Dutton Hill Road Bridge MM59.9, Route 122 Bridge MM74.0, Rout****T Buck Construction****Auburn, ME**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	3,489.00	SY	\$17.00	\$59,313.00
206.082	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	6.00	CY	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
403.21	Hot Bituminous Pavement, 9.5 MM	335.00	TON	\$220.00	\$73,700.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	62.00	Gal	\$60.00	\$3,720.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	472.00	LF	\$5.00	\$2,360.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing- Splice Modification	88.00	EA	\$75.00	\$6,600.00
508.145	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	2,884.00	SY	\$22.00	\$63,448.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	1,529.00	SY	\$22.00	\$33,638.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	117.00	SF	\$150.00	\$17,550.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	333.00	SF	\$150.00	\$49,950.00
518.6315	Fascia and Overhang Repairs	1,556.00	SF	\$155.00	\$241,180.00
518.64	Thoroc 10-60 - Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag)	24.00	EA	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
518.80	Concrete Deck Repairs	3,079.00	SF	\$45.00	\$138,555.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	162.00	SF	\$225.00	\$36,450.00
520.2211	Expansion Joint Modifications - Route 122	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
520.2212	Expansion Joint Modifications - Route 197	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
520.2213	Expansion Joint Modifications - Gardiner Interchange	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	44.00	LF	\$115.00	\$5,060.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	4,500.00	LF	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	1,810.00	SF	\$1.00	\$1,810.00
627.86	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	120.00	EA	\$2.00	\$240.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	80.00	MH	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	40.00	HR	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	80.00	HR	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	20.00	HR	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
631.36	Foreman	40.00	HR	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	2.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	7.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
652.33	Drum	174.00	EA	\$65.00	\$11,310.00
652.35	Construction Signs	2,066.00	SF	\$18.00	\$37,188.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	1.00	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	24.00	MH	\$25.00	\$600.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	1.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	2.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$107,953.00	\$107,953.00

**T Buck Construction Total Bid****\$1,091,375.00**